(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
101217484	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of rece <u>ving</u> party(ies)
UTILICORP HOLDINGS INC. Individual(s) Association	PRIMO SYSTEMS INC. 2401 Fountainview Suite 628
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - Delaware	Houston, TX 77057 Individual(s) citizenship
Other	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	☐ Other
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 25, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. Turdamand Desirate (* N. C.)
75/586,158 - CURVEWORKS	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/586,094 - NGWORKS	2,166,186 - RISK WORKS
75/351,978 - POWERWORKS	
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$115.00
DECHERT, PRICE & RHOADS	☐ Enclosed
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment)
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000314 040475 75586158 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC: 481 tatement and springure. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Glenn A. Gundersen Name of Person Signing Signa	<u>December 2, 1999</u>
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ARRICHMENT

WREREAS, UtiliCorp Holdings Inc., a Delaware composation ("Autignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and innerest in and to the following trademarks (the "Trademark Rights") on file with the United States Petent and Trademark Office.

> RISK WORKS - Registration No. 2,166,186 issued 6/16/98 CLIRVHUCEKS - Serial No. 75/586158 filed 11/10/98 INTERWORKS - Serial No. 75/586548 filed 11/10/98 NGWORKS - Serial No. 75/586094 filed 11/10/98 POWER WORKS - Serial No. 75/35197B filed 9/4/97

WHEREAS, Assistor and Prime Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignos"), have entered into an agreement for the nunchase of certain assets, including the Trademark. Birkte and

WREGRAS. Assigned desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10 and other mood and valuable consideration received from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner hereby sells, assigns, transfers and note over unto Assignee, its successors and sesions, the ordire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with that portion of the good will of the business of Assigner connected with the use of sad symbolisms by the trademarks included in the Trademark Rights and the know-how essociated with and necessary to control the nature and quality of goods associated with the Trademark Rights, and all causes of action, past, present and fiture or infringement of the Trademark Rights.

Assigner further coverants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary as desirable to perfect the title to the Trademark Rights in Assignee, its successors and assigns, and that it will, at any time upon respect communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns such facts relating to the Trademark Rights or the history themof as may be known to it.

Assigner further warrants that the Trademark Rights are not subject to any liens, encumbrances, mortgages, licenses, or other interests of third parties.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, Assignar has executed this Trademark Assignment as of June 25, 1999.

UTILICORP HOLDINGS INC.

Name Boward K. Mill

Title: Vice Provident

RECORDED: 12/02/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001997 FRAME: 0825